callsign
5/25/2023 0:25 PXG690
5/25/2023 7:19 SWA725
5/25/2023 7:43 SWA1410
5/25/2023 7:46 SWA2452
5/25/2023 7:49 SWA223
5/25/2023 8:04 SWA1344
5/25/2023 8:07 SWA2112
5/25/2023 8:10 SWA3080
5/25/2023 8:12 SWA960
5/25/2023 8:14 SWA3453
5/25/2023 8:17 DAL1160
5/25/2023 8:19 ENY3318
5/25/2023 8:22 JBU1581
5/25/2023 8:31 DAL1228
5/25/2023 8:34 UAL2357
5/25/2023 8:36 N358MH
5/25/2023 8:39 FFT2890
5/25/2023 8:50 AAL470Q
5/25/2023 8:54 FFT3505
5/25/2023 8:58 N259DC
5/25/2023 9:04 VXP367
5/25/2023 9:08 AAL467
5/25/2023 9:01 NKS1115
5/25/2023 9:11 AAL1990
5/25/2023 9:13 SWA915
5/25/2023 9:18 MXY204
5/25/2023 9:21 DAL1626
5/25/2023 9:23 AAL2762
5/25/2023 9:25 NKS1821
5/25/2023 9:34 DAL1419
5/25/2023 9:36 EJA520
5/25/2023 9:37 JBU1247
5/25/2023 9:40 DAL1740
5/25/2023 9:51 UAL1825
5/25/2023 9:47 AAL615
5/25/2023 9:49 JBU2511
5/25/2023 9:58 SWA1934
5/25/2023 10:04 DAL1679
5/25/2023 10:13 NKS812
5/25/2023 10:08 DAL1227
5/25/2023 10:10 DAL2365
5/25/2023 10:06 SWQ293
5/25/2023 10:16 SWA674
5/25/2023 10:40 JBU1447
5/25/2023 10:44 LXJ585
5/25/2023 10:46 UAL618
5/25/2023 10:49 DAL1424
5/25/2023 10:53 DAL1587
5/25/2023 10:58 EJA910
5/25/2023 11:00 MXY129
5/25/2023 11:02 JRE828
5/25/2023 11:08 ROU1654

ac_type
C560
B737
B738
B38M
B738
B738
B737
B738
B737
B737
A320
E75L
A320
B752
B38M
CL30
A20N
A321
A320
ES0P
B738
A319
A320
A321
B737
E195
B739
A321
A320
B739
C68A
A320
A319
B38M
A321
A320
B38M
B738
A20N
B752
B738
B734
B738
A320
CL35
A320
B739
B752
C68A
BCS3
C56X
A319

registration
N690ES
N963WN
N8624)
N8774Q
N8644C
N8543Z
N778SW
N925WN
N557WN
N497WN
N330NW
N201NN
N645JB
N690DL
N27268
N358MH
N363FR
N171US
N236FR
N259DC
N804VL
N722US
N652NK
N152UwW
N9O7WN
N137BZ
N855DN
N187US
N606NK
N878DN
N520QS
N559JB
N368NB
N17285
N123NN
N587JB
N8708Q
N386DA
N927NK
N697DL
N3737C
N149XA
N500WR
N547]B
N585FX
N412UA
N847DN
N557NW
N910QS
N219BZ
N828JS
CGARO

des_rwy

01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion
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jet_type deviation_cause

CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST

COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



5/25/2023 11:05 SWA1122
5/25/2023 11:10 SWA3187
5/25/2023 11:13 UAL2326
5/25/2023 11:19 JBU533
5/25/2023 11:21 AAL2530
5/25/2023 11:23 SCX367
5/25/2023 11:29 AAL1863
5/25/2023 11:35 EDG551
5/25/2023 11:40 MXY532
5/25/2023 11:46 AAL2920
5/25/2023 11:49 AAL1437
5/25/2023 11:54 AAL1271
5/25/2023 12:00 SWA1282
5/25/2023 12:08 ROU1618
5/25/2023 12:12 JBU891
5/25/2023 12:14 SWA1096
5/25/2023 12:16 UAL1935
5/25/2023 12:18 DAL1099
5/25/2023 12:22 SWA1702
5/25/2023 12:30 OKC905
5/25/2023 12:32 SWA2897
5/25/2023 12:39 DAL1581
5/25/2023 12:43 JBU2725
5/25/2023 12:37 JRE821
5/25/2023 12:35 AAL1576
5/25/2023 12:40 SWA706
5/25/2023 12:45 AAL436
5/25/2023 12:47 FFT3502
5/25/2023 12:51 SWA1187
5/25/2023 13:03 LXJ504
5/25/2023 13:05 AAL896
5/25/2023 13:11 FTH918
5/25/2023 13:14 FFT4025
5/25/2023 13:17 DAL1525
5/25/2023 13:21 SWA1552
5/25/2023 13:24 SWA1873
5/25/2023 13:19 FFT201
5/25/2023 13:27 N100ED
5/25/2023 13:30 AAL1850
5/25/2023 13:40 UAL661
5/25/2023 13:43 SWA1827
5/25/2023 13:46 UAL2439
5/25/2023 13:52 LN36LJ
5/25/2023 13:49 DAL1181
5/25/2023 13:56 SWA1801
5/25/2023 14:07 N480OES
5/25/2023 14:37 N87RB
5/25/2023 15:13 N892CH
5/25/2023 15:17 N626H)
5/25/2023 15:38 N1925
5/25/2023 17:54 TMB135
5/25/2023 19:30 N7578K
5/25/2023 19:57 N88OAF

B737
B738
B739
A320
A321
B738
A320
CL30
BCS3
B738
A21N
A321
B737
A321
A321
B38M
A319
B752
B738
E35L
B738
B739
A320
C56X
A319
B738
A321
A20N
B737
CL35
A320
C750
A20N
B752
B738
B737
A20N
GA6C
B738
A320
B737
B38M
L35
B739
B38M
LJ40
H25B
GLF5
FA50
F2TH
HDJT
C525
H25B

N922WN
N8525S
N67827
N635JB
N580UW
N832SY
N125UW
N551XIJ
N216BZ
N891NN
N582UwW
N996AN
N910WN
CGKFA
NO75JT
N8846Q
N833UA
N6709
N8311Q
NOO5FL
N8558Z
N873DN
N784JB
N821JS
N700UW
N424WN
N915US
N381FR
N209WN
N504FX
N649AW
N918TX
N377FR
N6712B
N8530W
N299WN
N328FR
N100ED
N963NN
N427UA
N203WN
N27266
N36LJ
N819DN
N8792Q
N480ES
N87RB
N892CH
N626HJ
N1925
N135CX
N7578K
N88OAF

O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
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COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERC RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST
CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST



5/25/2023 21:16 LN8OLJ LJ60 N80LJ 01R Arrival J CORPORAT FAA ASSIGNED
5/25/2023 23:03 LN36LJ L35 N36LJ 01R Arrival J CORPORAT FAA ASSIGNED
5/25/2023 23:29 N717NB  C56X N717NB 01R Arrival J CORPORAT PILOT REQUEST



